Recei ved: 05/18/2016

TierPoint CLEC, LLC
NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 - Telephone
Effective Date: June 17, 2016

St at us: EFFECTI VE
Effective Date: 06/17/2016

ADDENDA 1 - RATE SCHEDULE

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

4 - PRIVATE LINE SERVICES

4.3 Rates and Charges.

4.3.1. DS-0 Service.

Monthly Rate:
Channel Termination

Local Distribution Channel, Fixed
Local Distribution Channel, Per Mile

or fraction thereof
Nonrecurring Charge:

4.3.2. DS-1 Service.

Monthly Rate:
Channel Termination

Local Distribution Channel, Fixed
Local Distribution Channel, Per Mile

or fraction thereof
Nonrecurring Charge:

4.3.3. DS-3 Service.

Monthly Rate:
Channel Termination

Local Distribution Channel, Fixed
Local Distribution Channel, Per 1/4

Mile or fraction thereof
Nonrecurring Charge:

$96.00
$ 38.40
$2.50

$2.50

$240.00
$79.25
$24.00

$180.00

$1,290.00
$842.40
$234.00

$200.00

Issued By:

Wendy Knudsen, Executive Vice President, Secretary and Chief Legal Officer

TierPoint CLEC, LLC
12444 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 450
St. Louis, MO 63141



