Received: 05/18/2016 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 06/17/2016

TierPoint CLEC, LLC NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: June 17, 2016

ADDENDA 1 - RATE SCHEDULE Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

4 - PRIVATE LINE SERVICES

4.3 Rates and Charges.

4.3.1. <u>DS-0 Service</u>.

Monthly Rate:

Channel Termination	\$ 96.00
Local Distribution Channel, Fixed	\$ 38.40
Local Distribution Channel, Per Mile or fraction thereof	\$ 2.50
Nonrecurring Charge:	\$ 2.50

4.3.2. <u>DS-1 Service</u>.

Monthly Rate:

Channel Termination	\$240.00
Local Distribution Channel, Fixed	\$ 79.25
Local Distribution Channel, Per Mile or fraction thereof	\$ 24.00
Nonrecurring Charge:	\$180.00

4.3.3. <u>DS-3 Service</u>.

Monthly Rate:

Channel Termination	\$1,290.00
Local Distribution Channel, Fixed	\$ 842.40
Local Distribution Channel, Per 1/4 Mile or fraction thereof	\$ 234.00
Nonrecurring Charge:	\$ 200.00

Issued By: Wendy Knudsen, Executive Vice President, Secretary and Chief Legal Officer

TierPoint CLEC, LLC

12444 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 450

St. Louis, MO 63141